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-

C2

83,86,C8
 (C8 - Sat. only)

86,F8

-

-

--

104

111

126

113

 

 

 

 

College Park Metro Station

Silver Spring Metro Station

C2-Greenbelt Metro Station

New Carrollton Metro Station

PG Plaza Metro Station

Route 17 - Rt 1 Ride

Route 17 - Rt 1 Ride

Route 17 - Rt 1 Ride

Route 17 - Rt 1 Ride

Route 17 - Rt 1 Ride

 

Shopping at Cherry Hill Rd
and Baltimore Avenue

Shopper’s, Starbucks, Hard Times
Cafe, Best Buy, Home Depot 

 

83

C2,F8,J4

C2

F6,86,F8

F6,F8,86

83,F8

83,86

83,86

86

83

C2,F8

C2

86,F8

86

83,F8

83,86

83,86

86

83,8683,86110

-

-

-

-

131

-

-

-

122 

-

-

-

-

105,114,122,
132

126

113

113

113

143

111

127,131,110

IKEA Restaurant and 
Food Market

 CVS, Noodles and Company,
Jason's Deli, Open Barre

 
Whole Foods, Starbucks, 
Mod Pizza, District Taco,

Burtons Grill 

 YES! Organic Market, 
Busboys and Poets, 

Chipotle, Elevation Burger 

 Large shopping center with 
Target, Macy's, TJ Maxx 

 Regal Cinemas, Safeway,
PetsSmart, Qdoba  

 
Giant Foods, Target, TJ Maxx,
Marshall’s, Joanne Fabrics, 

AMC Academy 8

 Aldi, Auto Store,
Atlantic Supermarket, Megamart

 Color Nails, Dry Cleaners,
Moms Organic Market, 

Pizza Roma

 

IKEA 

College Park 
Shopping Center

 Riverdale Park Station

Shops at Arts District

The Mall at Prince Georges

University Town Center

Beltway Plaza Mall

Hampshire Langley
Shopping Center

Hollywood Shopping Center
 

POINTS OF INTERESTLOCATION METROBUSTHEBUS PG COUNTY

METROBUS METROBUS

METROBUS

SHUTTLE-UM

SHUTTLE-UM

SHUTTLE-UM

SHUTTLE-UM

104

WEEKDAYS WEEKEND

METRO WEEKDAYS WEEKEND

Shopping

133
(Sat. only)

133
(Sat. only)

133
(Sat. only)

133
(Sat. only)

The University of Maryland and College Park area abounds with free and low-cost transit options that can take you to local 
shopping centers and metro stations.

No Car? No Problem.

Metrobus fare for regular routes is $2.00 using a SmarTrip® card or cash.

TheBus PG County fare is $1.25 using a SmarTrip® card or cash.

Shuttle-UM is FREE.

Become a Zipcar member for only $15 to access one of 18 vehicles on campus. Visit go.umd.edu/zipcar to sign up.

mBike bikeshare memberships are $35 for university af�liates: go.umd.edu/mbike.

Use the Smart Commute Tip Planner to discover carpool, vanpool, biking and walking options in your 
area: go.umd.edu/smart-commute.

Other Options:

 Navigation Guide

Transit 



Transportation Tips

Top 5

 Get to Know Shuttle-UM

Shuttle-UM is the university’s free bus system that connects campus and the surrounding communities. View our 
schedules at go.umd.edu/schedules —some of our buses directly serve off-campus housing! Download the NextBUS app 
to receive alerts about your favorite routes and track ETAs. Our transit navigation guide shows you how Shuttle-UM and 
other transit authorities can take you to the movies, grocery store, DC metro and more: go.umd.edu/transitnavguide. 

Rethink Your Ride

Help UMD reach its carbon neutrality goals by 2050 by participating in our sustainable transportation program, UMD 
Smart Commute. Sign up to access the digital platform that introduces you to a variety of local sustainable transportation 
options: biking and walking routes, transit, ZipCar, and even a UMD carpool buddy! Earn points that are redeemable for 
prizes by logging your environmentally-friendly commutes. Visit go.umd.edu/smart-commute to sign up for free.

Be Ready to Bike

The League of American Bicyclists named UMD a Gold Level Bicycle Friendly University for its wealth of cycling 
resources. If you’re bringing a bike to campus, you are required to register it through the Bike Index. Instructions are at 
go.umd.edu/bikeregs. Don’t own a bike? Sign up for the mBike bikeshare to take quick trips around campus on 
professionally maintained bicycles. Register at bikeindex.org/umd.

Learn About Your Parking Options

Commuters and resident students with a class standing of sophomore and above (30+ credits) are eligible to register for 
parking. Freshman resident students must apply to park on campus. Planning to live in the apartments immediately 
adjacent to campus? Commuter registrants may not park or store their vehicles on campus overnight, so consider 
purchasing an overnight storage permit. Learn more about student parking at www.transportation.umd.edu/student.html

Stay Connected

We share important transportation news via email and our social media. The DOTS Digest is our new quarterly 
e-newsletter that will deliver alerts such as Shuttle-UM service announcements and major parking impact updates, as 
well as information about upcoming events, contests and helpful transportation tips. Sign up at go.umd.edu/dotsdigest. 
Make sure to follow us on all of our social media accounts: Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and Snapchat at DOTS_UMD. 


