

# No Car? No Problem.

The University of Maryland and College Park area abounds with free and low-cost transit options that can take you to local shopping centers and metro stations.

Shopping		WEEKDAYS			 WEEKEND	
LOCATION	POINTS OF INTEREST	SHUTTLE-UM	METROBUS	THEBUS PG COUNTY	SHUTTLE-UM	METROBUS
Shopping at Cherry Hill Rd and Baltimore Avenue	Shopper's, Starbucks, Hard Times Cafe, Best Buy, Home Depot	110	83,86	Route 17 - Rt 1 Ride	-	83,86
IKEA	IKEA Restaurant and Food Market	-	86	Route 17 - Rt 1 Ride	-	86
College Park Shopping Center	CVS, Noodles and Company, Jason's Deli, Open Barre	105,114,122, 132	83,86	Route 17 - Rt 1 Ride	122	83,86
Riverdale Park Station	Whole Foods, Starbucks, Mod Pizza, District Taco, Burtons Grill	126	83,86	Route 17 - Rt 1 Ride	133 (Sat. only)	83,86
Shops at Arts District	YES! Organic Market, Busboys and Poets, Chipotle, Elevation Burger	113	83,F8	Route 17 - Rt 1 Ride	-	83,F8
The Mall at Prince Georges	Large shopping center with Target, Macy's, TJ Maxx	113	F6,F8,86	-	133 (Sat. only)	86
University Town Center	Regal Cinemas, Safeway, PetsSmart, Qdoba	113	F6,86,F8	-	133 (Sat. only)	86,F8
Beltway Plaza Mall	Giant Foods, Target, TJ Maxx, Marshall's, Joanne Fabrics, AMC Academy 8	143	C2	-	-	C2
Hampshire Langley Shopping Center	Aldi, Auto Store, Atlantic Supermarket, Megamart	111	C2,F8,J4	-	-	C2,F8
Hollywood Shopping Center	Color Nails, Dry Cleaners, Moms Organic Market, Pizza Roma	127,131,110	83	-	 131	83

METRO	WEEK		WEEKEND			
	SHUTTLE-UM	METROBUS		SHUTTLE-UM	METROBUS	
College Park Metro Station	104	C8,F6,83,86,J4	-	104	83,86,C8 (C8 - Sat. only)	
Silver Spring Metro Station	111	J4		-	-	
Greenbelt Metro Station	-	C2		-	C2	
New Carrollton Metro Station	126	F6		-	-	
PG Plaza Metro Station	113	86,F6,F8		133 (Sat. only)	86,F8	

→ Shuttle-UM is FREE.

Metrobus fare for regular routes is \$2.00 using a SmarTrip® card or cash.

→ TheBus PG County fare is \$1.25 using a SmarTrip® card or cash.

## OTHER OPTIONS.

 Use the Smart Commute Tip Planner to discover carpool, vanpool, biking and walking options in your area: go.umd.edu/smart-commute.

• Become a Zipcar member for only \$15 to access one of 18 vehicles on campus. Visit go.umd.edu/zipcar to sign up.

• mBike bikeshare memberships are \$35 for university affiliates: go.umd.edu/mbike.





### GET TO KNOW SHUTTLE-UM

Shuttle-UM is the university's free bus system that connects campus and the surrounding communities. View our schedules at *go.umd.edu/schedules* —some of our buses directly serve off-campus housing! Download the NextBUS app to receive alerts about your favorite routes and track ETAs. Our transit navigation guide shows you how Shuttle-UM and other transit authorities can take you to the movies, grocery store, DC metro and more: *go.umd.edu/transitnavguide*.

#### **RETHINK YOUR RIDE**

Help UMD reach its carbon neutrality goals by 2050 by participating in our sustainable transportation program, UMD Smart Commute. Sign up to access the digital platform that introduces you to a variety of local sustainable transportation options: biking and walking routes, transit, ZipCar, and even a UMD carpool buddy! Earn points that are redeemable for prizes by logging your environmentally-friendly commutes. Visit *go.umd.edu/smart-commute* to sign up for free.

#### BE READY TO BIKE

The League of American Bicyclists named UMD a Gold Level Bicycle Friendly University for its wealth of cycling resources. If you're bringing a bike to campus, you are required to register it through the Bike Index. Instructions are at *go.umd.edu/bikeregs*. Don't own a bike? Sign up for the mBike bikeshare to take quick trips around campus on professionally maintained bicycles. Register at *bikeindex.org/umd*.

## LEARN ABOUT YOUR PARKING OPTIONS

Commuters and resident students with a class standing of sophomore and above (30+ credits) are eligible to register for parking. Freshman resident students must apply to park on campus. Planning to live in the apartments immediately adjacent to campus? Commuter registrants may not park or store their vehicles on campus overnight, so consider purchasing an overnight storage permit. Learn more about student parking at *www.transportation.umd.edu/student.html* 

## STAY CONNECTED

We share important transportation news via email and our social media. The DOTS Digest is our new quarterly e-newsletter that will deliver alerts such as Shuttle-UM service announcements and major parking impact updates, as well as information about upcoming events, contests and helpful transportation tips. Sign up at *go.umd.edu/dotsdigest*. Make sure to follow us on all of our social media accounts: Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and Snapchat at DOTS\_UMD.

